

MANAGER OF WORKS

An opportunity exists for a hard-working and team-oriented person for the position of Manager of Works. Reporting directly to the Director Engineering, the position leads, organises, manages and provides direction and oversight for all activities and operations of the Works team. The objective of this position is to provide engineering support to the Engineering Department.

A progressive and forward-thinking council, Lockhart Shire nestles in the heart of the Riverina and is in easy driving distance of two regional cities, Wagga Wagga and Albury. With a growing population of approximately 3,300 in an area of 2,895 square kilometres, Lockhart Shire is one of the region's most productive agricultural and pastoral areas. Lockhart Shire's largest towns are The Rock and Lockhart, with three smaller villages, Yerong Creek, Pleasant Hills and Milbrulong. Each community has its own unique character and history, and the Shire offers residents and visitors a relaxed country atmosphere steeped in history.

Location

The position is based at the Lockhart Shire Council Administration Building, 65 Green Street, Lockhart NSW 2656.

Salary and Conditions

Employment will be in accordance with the Local Government (State) Award 2023. The position will work 70 hours over a period of nine weekdays to allow one rostered day off work each fortnight.

The position of Manager of Works has been placed at Grade 21 with a salary range of \$120,925.80 to \$135,436.90 per annum plus 3.5% Civil Liability Allowance and 11% superannuation. Use of a Council Vehicle for work and private use is available.

How to apply

Applicants are required to address the Selection Criteria with reference to the Key Responsibilities contained in the attached Position Description, as well as provide a detailed resume when submitting their application.

Applications for the position should be lodged by email to: hr@lockhart.nsw.gov.au

Or by post to:-

Private and Confidential Human Resources / Enterprise Risk Manager Lockhart Shire Council PO Box 21 Lockhart NSW 2656

Further Information

For further information on Lockhart Shire see the following websites:

- http://www.lockhart.nsw.gov.au
- http://visitlockhartshire.com.au

For further information regarding the position Manager of Works please contact:

Austin Morris Director of Engineering Lockhart Shire Council

(02) 6920 5305 <u>amorris@lockhart.nsw.gov.au</u>

For further information regarding the recruitment process please contact: -

Nadine Douglas Human Resources/Enterprise Risk Manager Lockhart Shire Council

(02) 6920 5305 ndouglas@lockhart.nsw.gov.au

Applications should be received by 5:00pm on Friday 10 May 2024